DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 

TERMS OF REFERENCE 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF DBP SIGNAGE 

I. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT 

PESOS: ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX THOUSAND THIRTY AND 89/100 (₱ 146,030.89) 
INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE TAXES 

Description QuantitySS Amount 

Supply, delivery and installation of DBP 
signage 

1 lot ₱ 146,030.89 

II. REQUIREMENTS 

Particulars Delivery Address 

Supply, delivery and installation of one 
(1) lot horizontal signage including